## 506416135 12/21/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6462892

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WEI HE	12/14/2020
JIANGUO QIU	12/14/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN JUDING MEDICAL EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2001, WENSHENG CENTER, WENJIN PLAZA, EAST WENJIN ROAD, LUOHU DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518000

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29763020		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (972) 370-7997

Email: charles ho@barron-young.com

**Correspondent Name:** BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZXRUAN-20016-USDS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO		
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2020		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif source=Executed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506416135 REEL: 054715 FRAME: 0905

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: ZXRUAN-20016-USDS						
	*************	nprising the follow	***********			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an inventio	on entitled:	Mobile Ward				
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of t	he United Stat	es:		
-		urrently herewith	ada waxayi e Chillian			
		S. Patent and Tra			,	
as u.c	, raient A	oplication Serial No. Shenzhen Judir	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	uioment Co., Li		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)  2001, Wensheng Center, Wenjin Plaza, East Wenjin Road, Luchu Distri						
	***************************************	China	***************************************			
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title a	nd interest in a	ind to said inven	tion and the Letters Patent to be	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.						
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.  In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
	Typed o	r Printed Name		Signature	Date	
SIGNATURE	٠	Wei He	Х	Cas A	X Caron III	

{ZXRUAN-20016-USDS/01252490v1}

ASSIGN	MENT .	- Patent App	lication	Docket Numbe	r: ZXRUAN-20016-USDS	
Whereas, the Ass	signor, con	prising the followi	ng named inve	ntors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an inventio	n entitled:	Mobile Ward				
for which an appl (Select one of the i		Letters Patent of ti	ne United State	98:		
1		urrently herewith				
		.S. Patent and Tra		on	······································	
as U.S	. Patent Ap	oplication Serial No			a.	
		Shenzhen Judin	g Medical Eq	upment Co., Ltd	·	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)  2001, Wensheng Center, Wenjin Plaza, East Wenjin Road, Luc Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000				/enjin Road, Luohu District,		
		China	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
is desirous of according of the obtained therefore		entire right, title ar	id interest in a	nd to said invention	on and the Letters Patent to be	
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and for Letters Paten rights to claim pr	0), and for ussignor, in assigns, th t for said in iority base	other good and va tending to be lega e full and exclusive exention, including	luable conside ily bound, here right, title and all divisions, c etters Pateni,	ration, the receipt by selfs, assigns i interest in and to ontinuations, and including relesue	nor of a sum corresponding to t of which is hereby and transfers to Assignee, its o said invention, all applications continuations-in-part thereof, all s, to be obtained therefor,	
		errants that no assi would conflict with			cumbrance has been or will be	
a legal represent possession, relat thereto, to execu- countries in the re- instrument.	tative there ling to the ite all instri name of the	of, to supply all inf making and practic uments proper to p a Assignee, and to	ormation and one of said inversal in the inversal in the inversal income all	evidence of which ation, to testify in ation in the United atruments proper	ee or its successors or assigns or the Assignor has knowledge or any legal proceeding relating States of America and foreign to carry out the intent of this	
In witnes	s whereof	this Assignment is	s executed on	the day indicated	below.	
3	Typed o	r Printed Name	·····	Signature	Date	
SIGNATURE	Jia	nguo Qiu	×	的祖面	W. Crafac×	

**RECORDED: 12/21/2020** 

PATENT **REEL: 054715 FRAME: 0907**